 15 project Affected Persons. Affected by planning and survey in Shauri Informal
Settlement. The number of affected structures, from re-planning is 15 where all are
36 partially affected.

 The total budgetary requirements for implementation of the ARAP is provided as
561,545.00 (Five hundred and sixty-one thousand five hundred and forty-five
shillings only).

(iii) However, there are inevitable cases of encroachment on some sections of the way
leave and road reserve in the settlements therefore OP 4.12 will be triggered. Cases
of resettlement are limited to permanent structures which will be compensated as

[...]

 15 project Affected Persons. Affected by planning and survey in Shauri Informal
Settlement. The number of affected structures, from re-planning is 15 where all are
36 partially affected.

 The total budgetary requirements for implementation of the ARAP is provided as
561,545.00 (Five hundred and sixty-one thousand five hundred and forty five
shillings only).

7.5.2 Disruption of Public Utilities

This impact is likely to be triggered during Project construction phase whereby contractors
often damage infrastructure installations such as access culverts to homes, drainage
channels, communication cables and power lines power lines.